Motion made and seconded to appoint Joan Shea to the Council on Aging with a term to 
expire in May 2015.  All in favor. 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Veterans Benefits. Motion made and seconded to 
authorize David C. Rodgers to appear before the Finance Committee to request the 
transfer of the sum of thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000.00) from the Reserve Fund in 
accordance with chapter 40, section 6 of the Massachusetts General Laws for 
unanticipated increase in Veterans Benefits.  All in favor 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER . Veterans Salary. Motion made and seconded to 
authorize David C.

[...]

accordance with chapter 40, section 6 of the Massachusetts General Laws. All in favor 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Public Building Expense. Motion made and 
seconded to authorize Robert Ives to appear before the Finance Committee to request the 
transfer of the sum of seven thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($7,250.00) from the 

Reserve Fund in accordance with chapter 40, section 6 of the Massachusetts General 
Laws to cover emergency repairs to the Police Station heating system. All in favor 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Art. 11, 2014 Public Buildings. Motion made and 
seconded to authorize Robert Ives to appear before the Finance Committee to request the 
transfer of the sum of eighteen thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($18,250.00) from 
the Reserve Fund in accordance with chapter 40, section 6 of the Massachusetts General 
Laws for repairs to the Police Station heating system. All in favor 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Fire Department. Motion made and seconded to 
authorize Chief Jason Gilliland to appear before the Finance Committee to request the

[...]

unanticipated apparatus repairs and medical costs. All in favor 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Zoning Board Legal Fees. Motion made and 
seconded to authorize Town Administrator John J. McGinn to appear before the Finance 
Committee to request the transfer of the sum of ten thousand five hundred dollars 
($10,500.00) from the Reserve Fund in accordance with Chapter 40, Section 6 of the 
Massachusetts General Laws for Zoning Board legal fees.. All in favor 

COUNCIL ON AGING.  Revolving Funds.  Motion made and seconded to approve the 
request from Lisa Hooper, Director, to reauthorize the Council on Aging Revolving Fund